

Central Atlantic Region of State Garden Clubs SCHOLARSHIP PATRONAGE PROGRAM

CAR-SGC recently launched a Scholarship Patronage Program to provide opportunities for members to make annual donations in support of the CAR-SGC Scholarship Program. To sustain and or expand our current scholarship award, the CAR-SGC Scholarship Patronage Program allows for individual members to make annual scholarship donations

DONATION PATRONAGE LEVELS:

Platinum Donor annual donation of \$1,000 or more
Gold Donor annual donation of \$500-\$999
Silver Donor annual donation of \$200-\$499
Bronze Donor annual donation of \$50-\$199

After 5 consecutive years at a donor level: One oak-leaf cluster After 10 consecutive years at a donor level: Two oak-leaf clusters

BENEFITS INCLUDE:

- Acknowledgement at the Annual CAR-SGC Fall Conference
 - o Platinum, gold and silver donors will be recognized during a conference meal
 - o All donors will be identified in the conference program
- Identified in the "Member's Only" section of CAR-SGC website
- Contributions may be Tax-Deductible
- Knowledge that your donation is helping worthy students pursue their education

	District_
Email:	Email:Pay by Check

PAYPAL: Use the PayPal link on <u>car-sgc.org/scholarship-patronage</u> to make your donation and email your completed donor form as an attachment to Leicliter@embarqmail OR mail your completed form to Claire Leicliter, CAR-SGC Scholarship Patronage, 221 Paradise Lane, Bedford, PA 15522-6144.

CHECK: Complete this form and mail it with a check made payable to CAR-SGC, Inc. (write "scholarship patronage" on your check) to Leicliter@embarq.com:

Claire Leicliter, CAR-SGC Scholarship Patronage, 221 Paradise Lane, Bedford, PA 15522-6144.